Insert
Custom
Session
QR if
Desired.
Permission is granted to SHARE Inc. to publish this presentation paper in the SHARE Inc. proceedings; IBM retains the right to distribute copies of this presentation to whomever it chooses. © Copyright IBM Corp. 2014, 2015
Need Space? A How-to on EAV
Planning and Best Practices

» For all volumes
• Total volume size and size of track-managed space is also returned
• New DATATYPE keyword
{ALL            } Return all of the following information
{VOLUME    } Return free space for volume
{VTOC         } Return free space for VTOC
{INDEX        } Return free space for index
{FRAGINDEX} Return the fragmentation index
• New PLISTVER keyword
– To manage the use of the longer LSPACE parameter list
69
Sample external – volume size
• Sample external of volume size from DEVSERV
PATHS and QDASD operator commands
18.09.58 SYSTEM1           IEE459I 18.09.58 DEVSERV PATHS 600
UNIT DTYPE  M CNT VOLSER  CHPID=PATH STATUS
RTYPE  SSID CFW TC   DFW PIN DC-STATE CCA DDC       CYL CU-TYPE
0F4A,3390A ,O,000,EV9LIA,00=+ 04=+
2107  201F  Y  YY.  YY.  N  SIMPLEX   3A        1177554 2107
************************ SYMBOL DEFINITIONS ***************************
O = ONLINE
09.36.34 SYSTEM1           IEE459I 09.36.34 DEVSERV QDASD 625
UNIT VOLSER SCUTYPE DEVTYPE       CYL  SSID SCU-SERIAL DEV-SERIAL EFC
00F41 IN7996 2107921 2107900   1177554 2606 0113-03261 0113-03261 *OK
70
Sample external – DISKMAP (Share CBT)
DISKMAP VERSION:20110201
1P9802                ALLOCATION MAP FOR VOLUME "1P9802" ON DEVICE "EB62" MOUNTE
DEVICE DESCRIPTION:  TYPE=3390 DISK PACK  NOCYLS=262668     TRKS/CYL=15   TRKSIZ
VTOC DESCR: R/W=0/0 DSCBS=318700 AVAIL=318696 VTOC EXT=0000.0001-01A8.000E   FMT
TOTAL FREE SPACE:    3927165 TRACKS IN          2 EXTENTS, INCL.    261811  FULL
TRK-MANAGED FREE:     969945 TRACKS IN          1 EXTENTS, INCL.     64663  FULL
*** THIS PACK CONTAINS AN ACTIVE INDEXED VTOC
TRACK-MANAGED SPACE (TMS) IS   1.3% FULL
CYLINDER-MANAGED SPACE (CMS) IS   0.0% FULL
THIS VOLUME IS   0.3% FULL (CMS+TMS)    ...
1P9802             TRACK ALLOCATION MAP FOR VOLUME "1P9802"
CYL-TRACK   CYL-TRACK  FIRST TRK  LAST TRK      FIRST       LAST      #TRK  E
_________   __________ _________ _________   ________   ________    _______ _
0  0         0  0 0000000:0 0000000:0          0          0          1
0  1       424 14 0000000:1 00001A8:E          1       6374       6374
425  0       849 14 00001A9:0 0000351:E       6375      12749       6375
850  0       856 14 0000352:0 0000358:E      12750      12854        105